 FACE TO FACE
SIZE
I.D.
1 2 3
STYLE 711 WIDE ARCH
 NEOPRENE SPHERICAL CONNECTOR
1/20/2014
NONE 711NN

Force (lbs)
Elong.
(in)
Approx
Force (lbs)
Lateral
(in)
Approx
Force (lbs)
Angular
(Degrees)
Weight
(lbs)
711NN0200 2 6 150 1.75 220 0.75 120 0.75 160 35 5.5
711NN0250 2.5 6 150 1.75 280 0.75 150 0.75 170 30 7.5
711NN0300 3 6 150 1.75 330 0.75 180 0.75 190 30 8.5
711NN0400 4 6 150 1.75 450 0.75 250 0.75 210 25 10
711NN0500 5 6 150 1.75 550 0.75 310 0.75 250 25 12.5
711NN0600 6 6 150 1.75 670 0.75 370 1 370 20 16.5
711NN0800 8 6 150 1.75 740 0.75 410 1 450 20 22
711NN1000 10 8 150 1.75 930 0.75 520 1 480 15 34
711NN1200 12 8 150 1.75 970 0.75 550 1 570 15 45
711NN1400 14 8 130 2 1190 0.875 670 1.125 750 12 55
711NN1600 16 8 110 2 1270 0.875 720 1.125 870 12 64
711NN1800 18 8 110 2 1430 0.875 810 1.125 960 9 71
711NN2000 20 8 110 2 1590 0.875 900 1.125 1070 9 82
711NN2400 24 10 100 2.25 2140 1 1240 1.125 1150 9 102
711NN3000 30 10 100 2.25 2700 1 1565 1.125 1451 6 140
711NN3600 36 10 90 2.25 3300 1 1912 1.125 1773 5 190
ITEM PART NAME MATERIAL
1 COVER NEOPRENE
2 TUBE NEOPRENE
3 RETAINING RING DUCTILE IRON